
78. Changes in offices of commercial banks and nondeposit trust companies during 1986, Summary, by state

Jurisdiction

50 states and District of Columbia— Total . .

Statewide branching states
Limited branching states
Unit banking states

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas . . .
California , . . ,

Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia
Hawaii . .
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa . . . . .
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana .
Maine

Maryland .
Massachusetts . . . . „
Michigan
Minnesota .
Mississippi

Missouri
Montana
Nebraska . .
Nevada
New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon . ,
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina . . . „
South Dakota .
Tennessee
Texas
Utah

Vermont „
Virginia . .
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

January 1-June 30

In opera-
tion on
Jan. 1

56,889

26,034
23,117
7,738

996
147
728
696

4,942

698
707
191
182

2,515

1,451
197
293

2,009
1,643

1,159
846

1,099
1.202

355

1,197
1,178
2,476
1,103

906

1,293
200
636
195
269

1,870
370

3,693
1,929

302

2,683
735
698

3,086
244

862
311

1,351
2,268

409

211
1,740

971
383

1,142
122

Begin-
ning

operation

644

348
180
116

16
1

11
0

51

7
3
0
0

79

22
0
1
8

16

4
4
3
8
5

15
22
8
6
3

37
3
8
2
5

29
3

34
23
0

21
7
4

31
2

11
1
9

55
16

4
23
6
9
6
2

Ceasing
operation

350

189
104
57

9
4
5
1

50

3
5
0
0

29

4
1
1
4
8

6
2
2
8
0

1
10
5
2
0

27
1
9
3
9

7
2

13
22
0

20
5
3
6
1

2
1

10
14
5

0
7

10
4
3
6

In opera-
tion on
June 30

57,183

26,193
23,193
7,797

1,003
144
734
695

4,943

702
705
191
182

2,565

1,469
196
293

2,013
1,651

1,157
848

1,100
1,202

360

1,211
1,190
2,479
1,107

909

1,303
202
635
194
265

1,892
371

3,714
1,930

302

2,684
737
699

3,111
245

871
311

1,350
2,309

420

215
1,756

967
388

1,145
118

Net in-
crease,

or
decrease

(-)

294

159
76
59

7
-3

6
-1

1

4
-2

0
0

50

18
-1

0
4
8

-2
2
1
0
5

14
12
3
4
3

10
2

-1
-1
-4

22
1

21
1
0

1
2
1

25
1

9
0

= 1
41
11

4
16

-4
5
3

-4

July l-DecemberSl1

In opera-
tion on
Julyl

57,183

26,193
23,194
7,797

1,003
144
734
695

4,943

702
705
191
182

2,565

1,469
196
293

2,013
1,651

1,157
848

1,100
1,202

360

1,211
1,190
2,479
1,107

909

1,303
202
635
194
265

1,892
371

3,714
1,930

302

2,684
737
699

3,111
245

871
311

1,350
2,309

420

215
1,756

967
388

1,145
118

Begin-
ning

operation

1,172

605
405
162

58
6

21
1

56

14
37
8
1

137

43
2
1

22
35

8
11
11
14
14

51
38
11
9

19

57
0
8
1
8

29
5

76
45
0

51
15
4

62
1

42
2

22
52
10

4
11
11
17
10
1

Ceasing
operation

727

311
298
118

41
3
6
1

32

12
10
2
0

58

20
1
0

10
22

15
9

10
13
14

9
16
28
16
12

51
0
5
3
1

13
2

27
22

1

42
16
10
33
3

42
3
9

27
14

1
8

16
6
8
4

In opera-
tion on
Dec. 31

61,788

27,882
25,157
8,749

1,014
154
783
712

5,318

688
1,208

227
179

2,794

1,557
267
300

2,027
1,685

1,164
838

1,118
1,224

506

1,353
2,125
2,426
1,122

918

1,351
197
646
218
377

2,208
381

4,547
1,966

304

2,785
1,168

64
3,337

326

881
310

1,339
2,390

452

253
1,765
1,077

442
1,186

111

Net in-
crease,

or
decrease

(-)

445

294
107
44

17
3

15
0

24

2
27
6
1

79

23
1
1

12
13

-7
2
1
1
0

42
22

-17
>7

7

6
0
3

-2
7

16
3

49
23
-1

9
-1
-6
29
-2

0
-1
13
25
-4

3
3

-5
11
2

-3

Type of
branch-

ing2

L
S
s
L
S

U
S
S
S
s
L
S
S
U
L

L
U
L
L
S

S
S
L
L
L

U
U
U
s
s
s
L
S
S
U

L
U
S
L
S

S
S
L
U
S

s
s
s
L
L
U

193
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